
Table 1A: County Municipal Solid Waste Collection Per Capita By Descending Population Rank (CY 2006)1

County Population Tons/Year Pounds/Day

2006
Tons/Year Pounds/Day

2005
Tons/Year Pounds/Day

2004
Tons/Year Pounds/Day

2003
Tons/Year Pounds/Day

2002 2 3 4 5 6

Miami-Dade 2,437,022 1.71 1.70 1.63 1.80 2.009.35 9.33 8.95 9.87 10.97

Broward 1,753,162 1.72 1.74 1.95 2.06 2.049.40 9.55 10.67 11.27 11.20

Palm Beach 1,287,987 1.55 1.56 1.69 1.61 1.588.52 8.56 9.23 8.83 8.63

Hillsborough 1,164,425 1.52 1.72 2.04 2.03 1.978.34 9.44 11.17 11.14 10.77

Orange 1,079,524 2.23 2.72 2.11 2.39 2.1412.22 14.91 11.58 13.08 11.74

Pinellas 948,102 2.41 1.85 2.06 2.17 2.1213.20 10.12 11.28 11.86 11.64

Duval 879,235 1.96 2.66 2.10 2.52 1.8010.75 14.58 11.51 13.79 9.88

Lee 585,608 2.11 2.47 2.49 2.42 2.5511.56 13.54 13.63 13.27 14.00

Polk 565,049 1.81 1.78 1.61 1.79 1.679.91 9.78 8.84 9.79 9.13

Brevard 543,050 2.10 2.21 2.37 3.01 2.5911.48 12.13 12.97 16.52 14.18

Volusia 503,844 2.24 1.87 2.22 1.88 1.4512.25 10.22 12.16 10.28 7.94

Pasco 424,355 1.32 1.55 1.45 1.52 1.417.26 8.52 7.97 8.32 7.72

Seminole 420,667 1.22 1.07 1.14 1.43 1.366.68 5.89 6.23 7.83 7.48

Sarasota 379,386 1.87 1.34 1.45 1.69 1.2410.26 7.35 7.94 9.26 6.79

Collier 326,658 2.26 2.29 2.42 2.29 2.8812.40 12.57 13.27 12.54 15.77

Marion 315,074 1.15 1.17 0.94 1.42 1.106.31 6.43 5.17 7.81 6.01

Escambia 309,647 1.41 1.81 2.06 3.34 2.357.73 9.92 11.29 18.30 12.88

Manatee 308,325 2.04 2.19 1.70 1.48 1.9611.20 12.02 9.29 8.10 10.75

Lake 276,783 1.20 1.20 1.41 1.47 1.426.56 6.59 7.73 8.03 7.79

Leon 272,497 2.22 1.66 1.77 1.76 1.8212.17 9.08 9.68 9.63 9.98

St. Lucie 259,315 1.62 1.20 2.37 2.67 1.838.86 6.58 12.98 14.62 10.01

Osceola 255,903 1.41 1.23 1.18 1.96 1.947.72 6.73 6.49 10.75 10.62

Alachua 243,779 1.09 1.09 1.06 0.98 1.175.95 5.98 5.82 5.36 6.40

Okaloosa 192,672 2.19 1.28 1.51 2.99 1.7411.97 7.00 8.28 16.36 9.56

Clay 176,901 0.96 1.24 1.33 1.19 1.165.24 6.80 7.30 6.55 6.35

Bay 165,515 1.39 1.84 1.72 2.83 2.797.59 10.07 9.44 15.51 15.29

St. Johns 165,291 1.88 1.89 1.87 1.87 2.2910.30 10.33 10.22 10.25 12.56

Charlotte 160,315 1.04 1.14 1.54 2.79 2.135.71 6.26 8.42 15.26 11.64

Hernando 157,006 1.62 1.41 1.73 1.70 1.608.87 7.73 9.47 9.32 8.76

Martin 142,645 1.49 2.75 1.88 3.12 1.978.18 15.05 10.33 17.12 10.77

Santa Rosa 141,428 2.86 1.74 3.13 5.53 2.0915.68 9.54 17.15 30.32 11.47

Citrus 136,749 1.87 1.86 1.94 1.83 1.2710.25 10.22 10.65 10.01 6.96

Indian River 135,262 3.17 2.91 3.40 3.15 2.7517.38 15.92 18.61 17.26 15.09

Highlands 96,672 1.22 1.09 1.36 1.34 1.456.70 5.98 7.46 7.35 7.94

Flagler 89,075 2.19 2.19 1.73 2.18 2.0712.02 11.99 9.49 11.94 11.36

Sumter 82,599 0.86 0.85 1.09 0.86 1.304.73 4.66 5.95 4.72 7.10

Monroe 80,510 2.24 2.24 2.34 2.73 2.6412.30 12.29 12.81 14.96 14.47

Putnam 74,416 1.17 1.19 1.21 0.85 0.806.44 6.54 6.65 4.66 4.41

Nassau 68,188 1.68 1.58 0.97 2.08 2.439.20 8.68 5.33 11.41 13.32

Columbia 63,538 1.26 1.17 1.19 1.19 1.096.89 6.39 6.54 6.50 5.96

Walton 55,786 2.28 3.02 1.78 5.10 2.5012.50 16.55 9.76 27.93 13.72

Jackson 50,246 0.75 0.89 1.19 1.24 1.174.11 4.86 6.55 6.81 6.39

Gadsden 48,195 0.76 0.76 0.89 1.07 1.324.15 4.17 4.87 5.86 7.23

Levy 38,981 1.18 0.72 0.72 0.79 0.716.49 3.94 3.92 4.35 3.86

Suwannee 38,799 3.61 3.44 4.76 5.03 5.3019.78 18.86 26.07 27.56 29.02

Hendry 38,678 1.28 1.35 1.48 1.78 2.007.03 7.40 8.08 9.77 10.94

Okeechobee 38,666 1.33 1.14 1.34 1.46 2.137.26 6.24 7.34 7.98 11.65

Desoto 33,164 0.99 0.82 1.01 1.27 1.165.40 4.48 5.53 6.96 6.33

Bradford 28,551 0.86 0.85 0.86 0.88 0.764.69 4.64 4.70 4.84 4.18

Wakulla 28,393 0.41 0.79 0.61 0.50 0.732.26 4.35 3.36 2.72 4.00

Hardee 27,186 0.85 0.89 0.87 1.29 0.974.66 4.86 4.79 7.07 5.29

Baker 25,004 0.84 0.84 0.86 0.97 0.764.59 4.58 4.71 5.31 4.16

Washington 23,073 0.58 0.58 0.57 1.34 1.883.15 3.15 3.15 7.34 10.30

Taylor 21,471 1.08 1.04 1.18 1.03 1.095.89 5.69 6.44 5.65 5.96

Madison 19,814 1.01 1.05 1.04 0.89 0.625.56 5.75 5.67 4.87 3.41

Holmes 19,502 0.35 0.30 0.54 0.55 0.491.92 1.63 2.95 2.99 2.71

Gilchrist 16,703 0.59 0.46 0.42 0.39 0.363.25 2.54 2.28 2.12 1.99

Gulf 16,509 1.57 1.40 1.38 1.53 1.478.60 7.65 7.54 8.38 8.07

Dixie 15,677 1.01 1.08 0.78 1.03 0.685.52 5.94 4.30 5.62 3.72

Union 15,028 0.92 0.99 0.91 0.85 0.875.05 5.41 4.96 4.63 4.76

Hamilton 14,517 0.36 0.20 0.31 0.40 0.431.95 1.12 1.72 2.21 2.35

Jefferson 14,353 0.78 1.00 1.00 1.10 1.034.27 5.49 5.49 6.03 5.64

Calhoun 14,113 0.48 0.50 0.64 1.30 0.702.62 2.73 3.53 7.14 3.85

Franklin 11,916 1.62 1.80 2.15 2.87 1.628.88 9.87 11.77 15.74 8.85

Glades 10,796 0.69 0.86 0.86 1.05 1.633.78 4.73 4.73 5.78 8.92

Lafayette 8,060 0.53 0.47 0.47 0.52 0.572.88 2.60 2.59 2.86 3.13

Liberty 7,772 0.68 1.40 0.95 0.62 0.413.71 7.66 5.23 3.41 2.27

1 Collection means Municipal Solid Waste landfilled, combusted and recycled.
2 From the 2000-01 Recycling and Education grant applications, using the 2000 official pop. estimates and 2000 Calendar Year data.
3 From the 2001 Municipal Solid Waste Data applications, using the 2001 official pop. estimates and 2001 Calendar Year data.
4 From the 2002 Municipal Solid Waste Data applications, using the 2002 official pop. estimates and 2002 Calendar Year data.
5 From the 2003 Municipal Solid Waste Data applications, using the 2003 official pop. estimates and 2003 Calendar Year data
6 From the 2004 Municipal Solid Waste Data applications, using the 2004 official pop. estimates and 2004 Calendar Year data
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20022 3 4 5 6

State 18,349,132 1.76 9.65 1.79 9.82 1.82 9.99 2.04 11.16 1.89 10.36

Tons/Year Pounds/Day
2006

Tons/Year Pounds/Day
2005
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2002

1 Collection means Municipal Solid Waste landfilled, combusted and recycled.
2 From the 2000-01 Recycling and Education grant applications, using the 2000 official pop. estimates and 2000 Calendar Year data.
3 From the 2001 Municipal Solid Waste Data applications, using the 2001 official pop. estimates and 2001 Calendar Year data.
4 From the 2002 Municipal Solid Waste Data applications, using the 2002 official pop. estimates and 2002 Calendar Year data.
5 From the 2003 Municipal Solid Waste Data applications, using the 2003 official pop. estimates and 2003 Calendar Year data
6 From the 2004 Municipal Solid Waste Data applications, using the 2004 official pop. estimates and 2004 Calendar Year data
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